
National StockWEstern show 2024
DENVER,COLORADO

Junior Shows
Shorthorn & ShorthornPlus :: 69 head  ::  Judge: Callahan Grund, Wamego, Kan.
by Wade Minihan

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Early Spring Female honors went to DON Ruby 
326 ET, shown by Kolten Greenhorn, Bellbrook, Ohio.

Junior Shorthorn exhibitors traveled to 
the National Western Stock show to exhibit 
69 head, over double the numbers from 
last year, of Shorthorn and ShorthornPlus 
cattle. On January 10, 2024, Callahan 
Grund of Wamego, Kansas evaluated 42 
Purebred Females, and 27 ShorthornPlus 

Females.
Grand Champion Shorthorn Female 

and Champion Early Spring Female was 
awarded to DON Ruby 326 ET, owned by 
Kolten Greenhorn of Bellbrook, Ohio.

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn 
Female and Champion Early Spring 

Heifer Calf honors went to S/N Lady 
Crystal Lottery 3100 ET owned by Ryli 
Bivens of Burleson, Texas.

Moving onto the ShorthornPlus show, 
Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female 
and Champion Early Spring Female was 
awarded to S/N Lucky Charm 220 ET 
owned by Madeline Berg of Osage, Iowa.

Reserve Grand Champion 
ShorthornPlus Female and Champion 
Junior Heifer Calf honors went to S/N 
RJC Lady Crystal Luna 326 ET owned by 
Alexis Wright, Philippi, W. Va.

Division Winners:
Junior Purebred Female Show 

Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 

– LDB Mercis Magnolia 3111 ET, Lane 
Blankinship, Orlando, Okla.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – GCC Pinky the Roo 34 
ET, Sloan Reedy, Bethany, Ill.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – S/N Missing Mirage Lilac 
393 ET, Callie Turner, Mahomet, Ill.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf – 
SULL LGF Rubys CC 3402L ET, Brock 
David Studer, Creston, Iowa.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 
Calf – CF Mona Lisa 2135 LL X ET, 
Alyssa Carter, Oregonia, Ohio.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – 
S/N Missing Mirage 2204 ET, Reagan 
Easton, Bethany, Ill.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – S/N Myrtle Bo 2201 ET, Jonna 
McCullough, Fort Benton, Mont.

Champion Intermediate Female – 
Lane’s Margies Candy 87K, Alexa Lane, 
Grove, Okla.

Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Female – Creek’s Vanessa, Emma 
Helsinger, West Manchester, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Female – KANE Lady Reward CW 
61K, Jaycie Stutzman, Milford, Neb.

Junior ShorthornPlus Female Show 
Divisions:

Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 
– HHCC Sweet Dreams Rossa Ferrari, 
Kaelyn Cahoon, Charlo, Mont.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – WS Myrtles Missy P OF 
07s – 4L, Byanka Wood, McCook, Neb.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– CPA’s Slim Shawty 1G, Emma Arnett, 
Brookville, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – AGLE Primo’s Lady 

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & Champion Early Spring Female honors went to S/N 
Lucky Charm 220 ET, shown by Madeline Berg, Osage, Iowa.
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Peach, Karly Goetz, Oak Harbor, Ohio.
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 

Calf – JR LDB Melania’s Astrid 301, 
Jentri Reamy, Owasso, Okla.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – RC 
Reba, Landrie Will, Anita, Iowa.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – Lane’s Augusta Pride Sage 92K, 
Liv Jurevicius, Grove, Okla.

Champion Intermediate Female 
– SULL Primo’s Lady 25K ET, Karly 
Goetz, Oak Harbor, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Female – STARK Pepper, Adrian Brown, 
Auxvasse, Mo.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Female – HHCC Sweet Dreams Reward 
210K, Kealyn Cahoon, Charlo, Mont.

Champion Junior Female – CSF 
Mona’s on Point 2214 ET, Kealyn 
Cahoon, Charlo, Mont.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – 
BWR Dorothy, Aliyah Beach, Palmyra, 
Neb.

Class Placings:
Junior Purebred Female Class 

Placings:
Late Spring Heifer Calves – (3 

Entries): 1) GCC Pinky the Roo 34 ET 
owned by Sloan Reedy; 2) GCC TRN 
Dream Only 71 owned by Alexa Turner; 
3) Wernacres Zelda 281 owned by Olivia 
Allen. 

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) LDB Mercis Magnolia 
3111 ET owned by Lane Blankinship; 
2) Nollswood Marvelous Margie L29 
ET owned by Alexa Turner; 3) HSH 
Pumpkin Spice owned by Paige Phillips.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (8 
Entries): 1) S/N Lady Crystal Lottery 
3100 ET owned by Ryli Bivens; 2) 
KANE Fancy Reba 160L ET owned by 
Jaycie Stutzman; 3) S/N Missing Mirage 
Legacy 372 ET owned by Caroline 
Huebner.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (3 
Entries): 1) S/N Missing Mirage Lilac 

393 ET owned by Callie Turner; 2) 
WISE’s Paige 309 owned by Copper 
Wise; 3) LMT Bristol owned by Mesa 
Arnold.

Junior Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 
1) SULL LGF Rubys CC 3402L ET 
owned by Brock David Studer; 2) TASC 
Margies Luna 101L ET owned by Alyssa 
Carter; 3) AF VF Royal Ruby 303 ET 
owned by Adalyn Vaughn.

Junior Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 
1) BSS by the Moonlight 10223 owned 
by Reese Lock; 2) AF VF Carrie Janes 
Destiny 301 owned by Alyssa Byars; 3) 
DSF Hot Ruby 23L owned by Kinsley 
Robinette.

Winter Heifer Calves – (3 Entries): 
1) CF Mona Lisa 2135 LL X ET owned 
by Alyssa Carter; 2) BJSF SULL Sweet 
Dreams 2934K ET owned by Kolten 
Greenhorn; 3) AF VF Royal Ruby 231 
ET owned by Adalyn Vaughn.

Senior Heifer Calves – (2 Entries): 1) 
S/N Missing Mirage 2204 ET owned by 
Reagan Easton; 2) S/N Myrtle Bo 2201 
ET owned by Jonna McCullough.

Summer Yearling Females – (1 
Entry): 1) Lane’s Margies Candy 87K 
owned by Alexa Lane.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (1 
Entry): 1) Creek’s Vanessa owned by 
Emma Helsinger.

Early Spring Yearling Females – 
(6 Entries): 1) DON Ruby 326 ET 
owned by Kolten Greenhorn; 2) Kane 
Lady Reward CW 61K owned by Jaycie 
Stutzman; 3) DJS Rose Hi 225 owned 
by Cole Brus.

Junior ShorthornPlus Female Class 
Placings:

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (4 
Entries): 1) HHCC Sweet Dreams Rossa 
Ferrari owned by Kaelyn Cahoon; 2) WS 
Myrtles Missy P OF 07s – 4L owned by 
Byanka Wood; 3) LDB Tamale 314 PR 
owned by Liv Jurevicius.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (4 
Entries): 1) AGLE Primo’s Lady Peach 

owned by Karly Goetz; 2) Getcha Some 
Thing to Believe in owned by Reece 
Lock; 3) LMT Denali owned by Mesa 
Arnold. 

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (3 
Entries): 1) CPA’s Slim Shawty 1G 
owned by Emma Arnett; 2) TMC Cat 
Eye Crystal owned by Hudson Lane; 
3) BEA Lady Margie 321 owned by 
Annalynn Beach. 

Junior Heifer Calves – (3 Entries): 
1) S/N RJC Lady Crystal Luna 326 ET 
owned by Alexis Wright; GSS Marigold 
owned by Isabell Gilleard; 3) A&D 
SULL Bo’s World Delaware ET owned 
by Addison Dickens.

Junior Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 
1) JR LDB Melania’s Astrid 301 owned 
by Jentri Reamy; 2) AB Carbine Crystal 
325 ET owned by Cason Carlson; 3) 
HS-E Miss Caroline owned by Emma 
Helsinger.

Winter Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
Lane’s Augusta Pride Sage 92K owned by 
Liv Jurevicius.

Senior Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 1) 
RC Reba owned by Landrie Will.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (2 
Entries): 1) SULL Primo’s Lady 25K 
ET owned by Karly Goetz; 2) STARK 
Pepper owned by Adrian Brown.

Early Spring Yearling Females – (3 
Entries): 1) S/N Lucky Charm 220 ET 
owned by Madeline Berg; 2) HHCC 
Sweet Dreams Reward 210K owned 
by Kealyn Cahoon; 3) SULL Dreams 
Come True 2422K ET owned by Tyler 
DeGroot. 

Junior Yearling Females – (2 Entries): 
1) CSF Mona’s on Point 2214 ET owned 
by Kealyn Cahoon; 2) BWR Dorothy 
owned by Aliyah Beach. 

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Female &
Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf  was S/N Lady Crystal Lottery 3100 

ET, shown by Ryli Bivens, Burleson, Texas.

Reserve Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & 
Champion Junior Heifer Calf was S/N RJC Lady Crystal Luna 326 ET, 

shown by Alexis Wright, Philippi, W. Va.
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Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – LDB 
Mercis Magnolia 3111 ET, Lane Blankinship, 

Orlando, Okla.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – S/N Missing 
Mirage 2204 ET, Reagan Easton, Bethany, Ill.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 
– GCC Pinky the Roo 34 ET, Sloan Reedy, 

Bethany, Ill. 

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – S/N 
Myrtle Bo 2201 ET, Jonna McCullough, Fort 

Benton, Mont. 

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– S/N Missing Mirage Lilac 393 ET, Callie 

Turner, Mahomet, Ill.

Champion Intermediate Female – Lane’s 
Margies Candy 87K, Alexa Lane, Grove, Okla.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf – SULL LGF 
Rubys CC 3402L ET, Brock David Studer, 

Creston, Iowa.

Shorthorn Females

Pictures not available:
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf  – 

CF Mona Lisa 2135 LL X ET, Alyssa Carter, Oregonia, Ohio.
Reserve Champion Intermediate Female – 

Creek’s Vanessa, Emma Helsinger, West Manchester, Ohio.
Reserve Champion Early Spring Female – 

KANE Lady Reward CW 61K, Jaycie Stutzman, Milford, Neb.
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Pictures not available:
Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – HHCC Sweet Dreams Rossa Ferrari, Kaelyn Cahoon, Charlo, Mont.
Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – AGLE Primo’s Lady Peach, Karly Goetz, Oak Harbor, Ohio.

Champion Intermediate Female – SULL Primo’s Lady 25K ET, Karly Goetz, Oak Harbor, Ohio
Reserve Champion Early Spring Female – HHCC Sweet Dreams Reward 210K, Kealyn Cahoon, Charlo, Mont..

Champion Junior Female – CSF Mona’s on Point 2214 ET, Kealyn Cahoon, Charlo, Mont.
Reserve Champion Junior Female – BWR Dorothy, Aliyah Beach, Palmyra, Neb.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – Lane’s 
Augusta Pride Sage 92K, Liv Jurevicius, Grove, 

Okla.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – RC Reba, 
Landrie Will, Anita, Iowa.

Reserve Champion Intermediate Female – 
STARK Pepper, Adrian Brown, Auxvasse, Mo.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 
– WS Myrtles Missy P OF 07s – 4L, Byanka 

Wood, McCook, Neb.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf – JR 
LDB Melania’s Astrid 301, Jentri Reamy, 

Owasso, Okla.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – CPA’s 
Slim Shawty 1G, Emma Arnett, Brookville, 

Ohio.

ShorthornPlus Females
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